

## Rifle Association of Andhra Pradesh

(Registered under Societies Act & Affiliated to NRAI, APOA & SAAP) # 3-101/1, STBL Colony, Revenue, Ward No. 06, Tadigadapa YSR Tadigadapa Municipality, Krishna Dist. Andhra Pradesh - 521 137. Mobile: 9391327999, Email: info@raap.co.in.

## **MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION FORM**

To, The General Secretary Rifle Association of Andhra F	Pradesh	Paste one Passport size Photograph here.
(RAAP) I DECLARE that I am a Citizen of any part of its program the attempt ground activity, that I have never be faithfully endeavor to fulfill the oblices association and I agree to abide be	nip of Rifle Association of Andhra Pradesh  f the Republic of India and I am not a member of t to over throw the Government of Republic of In been convicted in crime of violence, and that if a gations of a good member. I have studied the R by the same.  RMS AND AMMUNITIONS DEALER.	dia by force, violence or any under- dmitted to membership I shall
Name (In BLOCK CAPITALS	(i):	
Date of Birth :	Anniversary Date: Signatur	e :
Father's / Husband's Name :		
Address (In Full) :		
Occupation :		
Fire Arms License No. :		
Issued by :	Valid upto :	
Mobile No.:	Alternate Mobile No.:	
Aadhar Card No.:		
E- mail ID :		
Name of Proposer :		
Membership No. of Proposer	: Signature of the Propo	oser:
Name of Seconder :	Signature of Seconder	:
Membership No. of Seconde	r : Signature of Applican	i:

AFFILIATED TO NRAI, APOA & SAAP

<u>ENDORSEMENT</u>		
(The endorsement should be made by any District Magistrate or any Gazetted Officer of the Government of India / Andhra Pradesh)		
I CERTIFY that I am personally acquainted with Mr./Mrs who is applying for active membership in the Rifle Association of Andhra Pradesh. The applicant is a person of good repute and to the best of my knowledge and belief the information shared by him/her in this application is true. I endorse the applicant to be enrolled in this association.		
Signature and Stamp of endorsee		
Date: Designation:		
City:State :		
Please mention about your achievements as a target shooter:		
Membership Fee: (Please select appropitate below mentioned number)		
(i) Life Membership Fee Rs. 17,500/- plus 18% GST		
(ii) Student Membership Fee Rs. 2,500/- plus 18% GST		
(iii) Corporate Members/ Institutional Member Rs. 40,000/- plus 18% GST		
(iv) Life Members should pay Annual Subscription fee of Rs. 2,500/- plus 18% GST every year.		
(v) Student members should pay Annual Subscription fee of Rs. 500/- plus 18% GST every year.		
I		
Place: Signature of Applicant		
FOR OFFICE USE		
Membership approved by Governing Body onMembership No		
Receipt NoDatedAmount Rs		

AFFILIATED TO NRAI, APOA & SAAP

## **Guidelines for Membership Application**

- 1. The aims and objects of this association are to encourage the art and science of marksmanship throughout the State of Andhra Pradesh among the shooters and prospective shooters as a healthy sport.
- 2. The administration and management of the association is carried out by the governing body which can appoint various sub-committees for the purpose.
- 3. The class of Membership and fees are as follows:

(Please tick the appropriate as applicable). GST of 18% will be applicable on all fees.

- (i) Life Membership Fee Rs. 17,500/- plus 18% GST
- (ii) Student Membership Fee Rs. 2,500/- plus 18% GST
- (iii) Corporate Members/ Institutional Member Rs. 40,000/- plus 18% GST
- (iv) Life Members should pay Annual Subscription fee of Rs. 2,500/- plus 18% GST every year.
- (v) Student members should pay Annual Subscription fee of Rs. 500/- plus 18% GST every year.
- (vi) Corporate /Institutional should pay A.S.F of Rs. 5,000/- plus 18% GST every year.

**Payments can be made in** CASH/DD/NEFT/RTGS in favour of Rifle Association of Andhra Pradesh, Current A/c. 4807172000004310, IFSC CODE: KVBL0004807, Karur Vysya Bank, Banjara Hills, Road No. 12, Hyderabad.

4. All correspondence will be made in the name of the The General Secretary.

Rifle Association of Andhra Pradesh, # 3-101/1, STBL Colony, Revenue, Ward No. 6, Tadigadapa, YSR Tadigadapa Municipality, Krishna Dist. Andhra Pradesh- 521 137 Moblile: 9391327999

- 5. Annual fees shall be sent to the office address by 1st April each year in advance or any other date that may be fixed in future without awaiting reminders.
- 6. A member shall cease to be member of the RAAP on acceptance of the resignation or having been found guilty of an offence in the opinion of the Governing body for Criminal misconduct. The finding of the Governing body will be final.
- 7. Please note that Proposer and Secondary shall be a member of this association.
- 8. The endorsement should be made by any District Magistrate or any Gazetted Officer of the Government of India.
- 9. A person whose arm license has been suspended/cancelled is not eligibe to apply for the membership.
- 10. Photo copy of the arms license along with details of current validity shall be submitted.
- 11. Address proof with photo identification shall be attached.
- 12. Please attach one passport size photo to the application and enclose one more passport size photograph with the application.

	Sd/-	
Signature of the Applicant:	General Secretary	
AFFILIATED TO NRAI, APOA & SAAP		